
FCSL Water Polo Referees Valid for 2019 – may be assigned by the FCSL WP Coaches Rep. 

Brandon Barone  NCFC    203 216 0796  brandon.c.barone@gmail.com 

Jaime Sanchez  IND*    646 498 9236  jimmy_sanchez44@hotmail.com 

Win Bates  IND*    203 536 4911  winbates@gmail.com 

Alex Wolff  NCFC    203 722 6429  awolff316@aol.com 

Evan Ciecimirski  BHC/ROX    203 321 5485  lec.ciecimerski@gmail.com 

Charlie Owens  LAKE    203 918 2202  owensc@college.harvard.edu 

Edward Moss  IND*    203 554 9195  emossh2o@optonline.net 

Conrad Moss  IND*    203 832 5575 

Paul Constantin  IND*    203 609 5944  paul.george.constantin@gmail.com 

Rob Lewis  IND*    203 940 3108  roblewis149@gmail.com 

Jesus Mejia  IND*    646 295 5713  jesusmejia@me.com 

Paul Ramaley  BURN              203 561 2360  pauljramaley@gmail.com 

Jamie Wolff  NCFC              203 722 6413  wolffboys@aol.com 

Matt Goodfellow  SYC    203 585 7948  mgoodfellow@scu.edu 

Finn Maloney  ASP    203 321 3185  

Remy Hutheesing  GCC/BHC      646 436 6812  remyhutheesing@gmail.com 

Jimmy Ramaley  ROX    203 921 8169  jramaley3@gmail.com 

Jim Lewis  LAKE    203 912 9430  jslewis@genre.com 

Andrew Triscari  BURN    203 962 2103  ajt88@cornell.edu 

Mack Neary  RYC    203 912 4770  mackneary@gmail.com 

Brian O’Leary  RYC/LAKE      203 940 2740  broleary86@icloud.com 

JW Keever  NEWF/WOOD  203 832 0913  keeverjw@sbcglobal.net 

Jacob Karell  WOOD    203 274 8860  karelljacob@gmail.com 

Mac Baxter  RYC    203 907 6944  macbaxter2013@gmail.com 

* Remember to ask if Referee is a sibling or family member of a coach at a Club or if their family 

belongs to that club even though the Referee may have ‘aged out’ so not formally a member. 

NOTE CAREFULLY: Referee Team connections are shown to avoid any appearance of favoritism. 

This does not preclude a Referee from working a game, if no other acceptable WP Referee is 

available, providing both teams’ WP Coaches and Water Polo Chairs agree to that Referee when 

first notified of the Referee assignment by the FCSL WP Coaches Rep. 

MINIMUM FEES for FCSL Water Polo Referee: $50 for first game, $90 for two games, $130 for 

three games. A second Referee for the Senior game $50 making for a total expense for all three 

possible games of $180.   Total paid by the two competing clubs with each club paying half. 


